CH \$190.00 263162

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM633199

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRUIST BANK		03/19/2021	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICONIC BROTHERS IP LLC		
Street Address:	1100 Glendon Ave Suite 2000		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90024		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2631628	THE BEACH BOYS
Registration Number:	1081112	THE BEACH BOYS
Registration Number:	5564768	THE BEACH BOYS
Registration Number:	5550399	THE BEACH BOYS
Registration Number:	5550402	THE BEACH BOYS
Registration Number:	1117574	
Registration Number:	6019044	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-473-2600

Email: mpatton@omm.com

Correspondent Name: Madeleine Patton / Ty Probst

Address Line 1: 2765 Sand Hill Rd

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Madeleine Patton
SIGNATURE:	/Madeleine Patton/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Iconic-Truist--Executed Beach_Boys_Trademark_Security_Release#page1.tif source=Iconic-Truist--Executed Beach_Boys_Trademark_Security_Release#page2.tif source=Iconic-Truist--Executed Beach_Boys_Trademark_Security_Release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is given on March 19, 2021, by TRUIST BANK, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below), to ICONIC BROTHERS IP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, on September 1, 2020, the Grantor entered into the Guaranty and Security Agreement (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified through the date hereof, the "Security Agreement") together with certain of the Grantor's affiliates and the Administrative Agent and a Trademark Security Agreement, both in favor of the Administrative Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its trademarks, United States trademark registrations and trademark licenses, including without limitation, those listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, said Trademark Security Agreement was sent to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording on September 3, 2020, and has been recorded as Reel 7045 Frame 0181; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release the security interest in the Trademarks and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor without recourse all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent, acting for itself and as agent for the Secured Parties, hereby releases, discharges and terminates any security interest it may have in the Trademarks and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademarks, including without limitation, those listed on the attached Schedule A, and all goodwill appurtenant thereto, to the Grantor without representation, recourse, or warranty by Administrative Agent, and the Grantor is hereby authorized to record this Release with the United States Patent & Trademark Office, or any other governmental agency whose duty it is to record trademark registrations or title thereto.

(Signature page follows.)

OMM_US:79713541.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

TRUIST BANK, as Administrative Agent

Name/

Title!

AVID BENNET

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Title	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
The Beach Boys	The Beach Boys word mark	US	2631628	October 8, 2002
The Beach Boys	The Beach Boys word mark	US	1081112	January 3, 1978
Beach Boys	The Beach Boys stylized logo	US	5564768	September 18, 2018
<u>Beach Boys</u>	The Beach Boys stylized logo	US	5550399	August 28, 2018
Beach Boys	The Beach Boys stylized logo	US	5550402	August 28, 2018
1	Mounted Indian on a horse logo	US	1117574	May 8, 1979
*	Mounted Indian on a horse logo	US	6019044	March 24, 2020

2. Exclusive License Agreement dated December 10, 1999 between Brother Records, Inc. and Michael E. Love.

Sch. A-1

OMM_US:79713541.2

RECORDED: 03/19/2021